# LEGAL NOTICE GLASTONBURY TOWN COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING: DECEMBER 1, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Glastonbury Town Council, in accordance with the Governor's Executive Order No. 7B.1, will hold a virtual Public Hearing on Tuesday, December 1, 2020 at 8:00 p.m. to consider an appropriation and transfer of \$400,000 from the General Fund-Unassigned Fund Balance to Capital Projects-Self Contained Breathing Apparatus.

Dated at Glastonbury, CT this 16<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2020.

GLASTONBURY TOWN COUNCIL By: Thomas P. Gullotta, Chairman

## NOTICE DATE: NOVEMBER 16, 2020

### PUBLISHED TO THE TOWN OF GLASTONBURY WEBSITE PER GOVERNOR'S EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 7I, SECTION 19C

### Public Hearing Comment may be provided in either format below:

1. Public Hearing Comment may be submitted in writing by clicking on the "Public Hearing Comments" link found on the Town of Glastonbury website, Home Page, Meetings Tab, Tuesday, December 1, 2020 Town Council Regular Meeting.

### <u>OR</u>

2. Public Hearing Comment may be given as part of the virtual meeting format held through Zoom Video Conferencing. Instructions for how to join the virtual meeting and give your public hearing comment will be found on the Town of Glastonbury website, Home Page, Meetings Tab, Tuesday, December 1, 2020 Town Council Regular Meeting.